
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

משפטים פרשת

בס”דִ

Shabbo Timess

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Mincha

(latest)

Shacharis

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Latest time for Shema

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

7:10pm

6:50pm

8:22pm

8:39pm

9:00am

9:59am

7:35pm

8:05pm

9:25pm

8:00am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

8:00am

6:20am

8:20pm

8:20pm

8:20pm

8:20pm

8:20pm

6:50pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week
Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Please note there will be no groups this week

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:30pm

All boys are invited to a special

YOUTH SHABBOS LUNCH

This Shabbos - @Shaarei

Contact R’ Fogelgarn for more info

Youth Minyan and Learning

The Minyan, Breakfast and learning till continue
until Wednesday

Sunday & Monday 8:00am

Tuesday - Wednesday 8:30am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R’ Fogelgarn

Something for the Shabbos table
In this week's Parsha we are told about the mitzva of Shmittah;

that there is to be a sabbatical year of rest. What's the idea of

having one year in every seven of rest? One explanation given

is that what one does in their 'time off' shows what they would

really want to be doing all day. Therefore, Shmittah is

supposed to be a year free from working land so that we can

devote a year to learning Torah. And using the year to devote

our time to Torah shows that if we did not have to work for 6

years then our ideal would be to learn Torah as much as

possible. But sitting and wasting time in the seventh year

shows that I am happy not to learn Torah for any of the 6

years, and I want my work to be a distraction to my obligation

to learn Torah. In other words, what I do during the seventh

year proves what I would really like to be doing in the other 6

years. And the same is true of Shabbos - our day off. Learning

Torah on Shabbos has such an effect and reward because it

proves that ideally I would want to learn as much in the week

as possible too, just time constraints prevent me.

Rosh Chodesh Adar 1
Next Friday & Shabbos


