Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter



פרשת משפטים



Shabbos Times

Plag Mincha	7:10pm
Mincha	6:50pm
Candle Lighting (latest)	8:22pm
Shkiah	8:39pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:59am
Halocha Shiur	7:35pm
Shabbos Mincha	8:05pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:25pm

Something for the Shabbos table

In this week's Parsha we are told about the mitzva of Shmittah; that there is to be a sabbatical year of rest. What's the idea of having one year in every seven of rest? One explanation given is that what one does in their 'time off' shows what they would really want to be doing all day. Therefore, Shmittah is supposed to be a year free from working land so that we can devote a year to learning Torah. And using the year to devote our time to Torah shows that if we did not have to work for 6 years then our ideal would be to learn Torah as much as possible. But sitting and wasting time in the seventh year shows that I am happy not to learn Torah for any of the 6 years, and I want my work to be a distraction to my obligation to learn Torah. In other words, what I do during the seventh year proves what I would really like to be doing in the other 6 years. And the same is true of Shabbos - our day off. Learning Torah on Shabbos has such an effect and reward because it proves that ideally I would want to learn as much in the week as possible too, just time constraints prevent me.

Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:20pm
Monday	8:00am	8:20pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:20pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:20pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:20pm
Friday	6:20am	6:50pm

Rosh Chodesh Adar 1
Next Friday & Shabbos

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

Please note there will be no groups this week

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:30pm

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Youth Minyan and Learning

The Minyan, Breakfast and learning till continue until Wednesday

Sunday & Monday 8:00am Tuesday - Wednesday 8:30am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R' Fogelgarn

All boys are invited to a special YOUTH SHABBOS LUNCH

This Shabbos - @Shaarei

Contact R' Fogelgarn for more info

